
From: Christi Coburn
To: SoS Rulemaking
Cc: Jace Richards
Subject: RE: Secretary Williams invites you to comment on proposed election rules
Date: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 1:51:09 PM

Andrea-
 
Thank you for the opportunity to comment.  Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Adams County has the following questions and comments regarding the Draft Proposed Rules.
 

1.  Please define “detention center”.  We assume that half-way houses would not be covered
given they are primary used for felons who are ineligible to vote.

2.  Given that an incarcerated person’s eligibility to vote can change rapidly and, given that our
CDOC notifications are not always timely, we presume that the Sheriff would assist the Clerk
in determining current voter eligibility at the time ballots were delivered.

3.  The draft says that the Clerk “must make efforts” to coordinate with the Sheriff.  If the Sheriff
isn’t receptive, what are the Clerk’s obligations?

4.  What residential address should incarcerated eligible voter’s use?  May they use the facility
address or should their address be the last place they resided before being incarcerated?

Regards,
 
Christi Coburn
Chief Deputy, Clerk & Recorder Department
4430 S Adams County Pkwy Ste E3102
Brighton, CO 80601-8207
720.523.6048 | ccoburn@adcogov.org
 

From: SoS Rulemaking <SoS.Rulemaking@SOS.STATE.CO.US> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2018 1:10 PM
To: agonzales@weldgov.com; amber.mcreynolds@denvergov.org; amyers@larimer.org;
angelaleath@elpasoco.com; beccal@sanmiguelcountyco.gov; beth.zilla@phillipscounty.co;
boots.campbell@rbc.us; bward@co.washington.co.us; bwenger@co.yuma.co.us; Christi Coburn
<CCoburn@adcogov.org>; cheyclerk@gmail.com; cheyenne.elections@gmail.com; Christy Beckman
<cbeckman@sedgwickcountygov.net>; chuckbroerman@elpasoco.com; ckoppes@weldgov.com;
clengel@lincolncountyco.us; clerk@hinsdalecountycolorado.us;
cmastrangelo@montrosecounty.net; Crystal Richards <Crystal.Richards@kitcarsoncounty.org>;
custerclerk@custercountygov.com; cwinslow@douglas.co.us; dallas.schroeder@elbertcounty-
co.gov; dan.monson@prowerscounty.net; dbellfy@larimer.org; debra.johnson@denvergov.org;
debra.raley@rbc.us; debronrudy1@gmail.com; delisa.weeks@state.co.us; dgreen@parkco.us; Diane
Folowell <dfolowell@gunnisoncounty.org>; elections@summitcountyco.gov;
emeyer@douglas.co.us; Erin Hutchins <erin.hutchins@co.laplata.co.us>; fgriffin@jeffco.us; Garland
Wahl <gwahl@co.washington.co.us>; gcclerk@gilpincounty.org; gmaxwell@gilpincounty.org;
gregory.mcpherson@pitkincounty.com; Hayle Johnson <jc_clerk@hotmail.com>;
hhall@co.boulder.co.us; hhauge@bouldercounty.org; jalberico@garfield-county.com; Jami Goff
<jami.goff@fremontco.com>; Jane Reed <jreed@co.grand.co.us>; janice.vos@pitkincounty.com;
jcandelarie@broomfield.org; jcoen@prowerscounty.net; jmorrell@arapahoegov.com;
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jthomas@co.routt.co.us; June Madrid <jmadrid@archuletacounty.org>; jvigil-
tapia@bouldercounty.org; karen.garcia@costillacounty-co.gov; kathleene@sanmiguelcountyco.gov;
Kathy Simillion <ksimillion@gunnisoncounty.org>; kathy.neel@summitcountyco.gov; Katie Barr
<katie.barr@fremontco.com>; keess@co.teller.co.us; kelly.mcnicholas@pitkincounty.com; Kim
Bonner <kbonner@co.routt.co.us>; Kim Percell <kpercell@co.montezuma.co.us>;
kowens@co.lake.co.us; Krystal Brown <BrownK@co.teller.co.us>; kwright@montrosecounty.net; La
Rita Randolph <dolorescounty@hotmail.com>; Ladonna Jaramillo
<clerk@sanjuancountycolorado.us>; Lila Herod <lherod@moffatcounty.net>; Lori Mitchell
<lmitchell@chaffeecounty.org>; Lucile Nichols <lnichols@crowleycounty.net>; Lyn Scott
<lscott@oterogov.org>; marci@co.conejos.co.us; mcrane@arapahoegov.com; Michael Susek
<msusek@broomfield.org>; mineralcountyclerk@hotmail.com; miranda.esquibel@costillacounty-
co.gov; mklotz@douglas.co.us; mnauer@ouraycountyco.gov; mwoodward@alamosacounty.org;
najondine.placek@costillacounty-co.gov; Nancy Cruz <nancy@huerfano.us>;
nruybal@co.conejos.co.us; ortiz@pueblocounty.us; Pam Bacon <baconp@logancountyco.gov>; Pam
Bunn <pbunn@garfield-county.com>; Pam Phipps <pphipps@co.clear-creek.co.us>; Pat Mendoza
<pmendoza@co.morgan.co.us>; Patti Nickell <patti.nickell@bentcounty.net>; Patty Berger
<pberger@co.lake.co.us>; pbrown@co.grand.co.us; peach.vigil@lasanimascounty.org;
peggy@custercountygov.com; Penny Norman <pnorman@broomfield.org>;
regina.obrien@eaglecounty.us; Rene Loy <rloy@deltacounty.com>; Rhonda Braun
<rhonda.braun@elbertcounty-co.gov>; roland.sorensen@state.co.us; Sara Rosene
<srosene@co.grand.co.us>; sbailey@co.morgan.co.us; Sharon Dubois
<bacaclerk@bacacountyco.gov>; Sharon Sisnroy <ssisnroy@oterogov.org>;
sheila.reiner@mesacounty.us; Sherryl Steving <clerk@riograndecounty.org>; Stan Martin
<SMartin@adcogov.org>; Susan Balicki <sbalicki@parkco.us>; susan.corliss@kitcarsoncounty.org;
swilliams@co.routt.co.us; Terri Carver <tcarver@alamosacounty.org>; tfry@co.routt.co.us;
tgilbert@saguachecounty-co.gov; tguynes@montrosecounty.net; Tiffany Parker
<Tiffany.Parker@co.laplata.co.us>; tpingley@moffatcounty.net; Trish Grossnickle
<tgrossnickle@bouldercounty.org>; tstephenson@deltacounty.com; urenda@pueblocounty.us
Subject: Secretary Williams invites you to comment on proposed election rules
 
Help Shape Colorado’s Election Rules
Topic: Rules Concerning Elections
 
What is this about?

Secretary Williams is considering amendments to Colorado’s Rules Concerning Elections (8 CCR
1505-1). The changes are intended to improve the administration and enforcement of Colorado
election law[1] and to increase transparency and security in the election process.
 
The main goals of the proposed rulemaking are to:
 

·   Establish uniformity in the administration of current law;

·   Clarify an acceptable government document for identification;

·   Establish new rules concerning voter registration at county jails and ballot transmission to



county jails and detention facilities,

·   Organize existing rules for clarity;

·   Simplify the language of existing rules; and

·   Remove language that is duplicative of statute.

 
We invite you to share your thoughts and recommendations as we develop a preliminary draft of the
proposed rules. Please review the attached working draft and proposals.
 
Why does the Secretary need my help?

The Secretary values your feedback and we would very much like to hear your thoughts. We need
your help to identify necessary revisions or additional guidance in order to propose a constructive
and comprehensive draft rule for consideration during the rulemaking proceedings. Overall, we
invite your opinions and recommendations to help shape Colorado’s Election Rules.
 
How do I submit my comments and what is the deadline?

You may email your comments to SOS.Rulemaking@sos.state.co.us. To ensure consideration of
your comments before we issue the proposed draft, we must receive your comments by 5:00 p.m. on
May 2, 2018.
 
Will my comments become part of the official record for the anticipated rulemaking?

Yes, we will incorporate your comments into the official record when we commence with formal
rulemaking. Our office will identify your comments as information received in anticipation of
rulemaking to support the development of the proposed draft rule. Please note that you will have an
additional opportunity to provide testimony and/or written comments regarding the proposed rule
during the rulemaking proceeding.
 
To promote transparency and to help generate discussion, our office will post a copy of your
comments on the Secretary of State’s website. We appreciate privacy concerns and will redact
apparent personal contact information from your comments prior to posting (including your home
address, personal email address, and telephone number). To view the comments that we receive,
please visit: http://www.sos.state.co.us/pubs/rule_making/ruleComments.html

[1] Article VII of the Colorado Constitution, Title 1 of the Colorado Revised Statutes, and the Help America Vote
Act of 2002 (“HAVA”), P.L. No. 107-252.
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